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Academic Nova Southeastern University, Class of 2022 Student ID: N01869454 
Current year: Sophomore Weighted GPA: 3.7  Major: Marine Biology 
Courses Received: 
Sophomore Year 
Fall 2019 Intro to Oceanography       Sabine Alshuth    salshuth@nova.edu 
Fall 2019 Precalculus Algebra           Vehbi Paksoy vp80@nova.edu 
Fall 2019 Biology Lab                        Jeffrey Hoch   jhoch@nova.edu 
Fall 2019 Florida Environmental Science Paul Arena     arenap@nova.edu 
 
 
 
Freshman Year 
Fall 2018 Marine Biology Seminar: Joshua Feingold  joshua@nova.edu 
Fall 2018 College Writing: Melissa Bianchi                 ​mb2007@nova.edu 
Fall 2018 Digital Photography: Jeane Cooper     ​jeane.cooper@gmail.com 
Fall 2018 Intermediate Algebra: Edmond Lee             ​eleel@nova.edu 
Fall 2018 Intro to Psychology: Myron Burns              ​mb2371@nova.edu 
 
Winter 2019 
First Year Experience: Cortney Stein                     palmacci@nova.edu 
Theatre Laboratory: Daniel Gelbmann  
Advanced College Writing: Monique Scoggin        ms4066@nova.edu 
Life-Span Human Development: Madhavi Menon madhavi@nova.edu 
Algebra for College Students: Luliana Stanculescu  
 
Saint Thomas Aquinas High School, Class of 2018 
Cumulative Weighted GPA: 3.7 
Courses Received: 
Freshman Year:  
Algebra 1 Honors: Thomas Straka          thomas.straka@aquinas-sta.org 
World History Honors: Jason Milgrom     jason.milgrom@aquinas-sta.org 
French 1 Honors: May Basse                 may.basse@aquinas-sta.org 
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Theology 1: Michaela Ecker                   michaela.ecker@aquinas-sta.org 
English 1 Honors: Marie Modic               marie.modic@aquinas-sta.org 
 
Sophomore Year: 
Sociology: Jane Curry                          jane.curry@aquinas-sta.org 
Animation 1 Honors: Rosina Killian       rosina.killian@aquinas-sta.org 
Geometry 1: Susan Wadler                  susan.wadler@aquinas-sta.org 
French 2 Honors: May Basse               may.basse@aquinas-sta.org 
Biology 1 Dyane Genovese:                  dyane.genovese@aquinas-sta.org 
English 2 Joann Grant:                         joann.grant@aquinas-sta.org 
 
Junior Year: 
American History: Martin Grady            martin.grady@aquinas-sta.org 
Philosophy 2 Honors: Dee Layman        dee.layman@aquinas-sta.org 
English 3: Jennifer Bolanos                   jennifer.bolanos@aquinas-sta.org 
Algebra 2 Honors: Andrew Fierle           andrew.fierle@aquinas-sta.org 
Chemistry 1: Joseph Chmielewski 
joseph.chmielewski@aquinas-sta.org 
Cinematography 1 Honors:Paul Frost     paul.frost@aquinas-sta.org  
 
Senior Year:  
English IV Honors: Karen Krugman        karen.krugman@aquinas-sta.org 
Yearbook Journalism I Honors:Stacey Rosonow 
stacey.rosonow@aquinas-sta.org 
Pre-Calculus:Adam Aloma                    adam.aloma@aquinas-sta.org 
Physics: Natalia Romero                       natalia.romero@aquinas-sta.org 
Economics Honors: Arlee Pabustan       arlee.pabustan@aquinas-sta.org 
American Government Honors:Nicole Deutschmann 
nicole.deutschmann@aquinas-sta.org 
World Religions Honors: Hugh Huck    hugh.huck@aquinas-sta.org 
Multi-Cultural Studies Honors:Michael McCormack 
michael.mccormack@aquinas-sta.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Personal Info First Name: Johan  
Last Name: Leon 
DOB: May 19 2000 
Place of birth: Miami, Miami Dade County,  
                     Florida, United States of America 
Years Residing in United States of America: 19 



Allowed to legally work in United States of America: Yes 
 
 

References Alexandra: Home Depot Hiring Manager  
(954)-242-1048 
 
 
Lissette Sheloush: Supervisor at Chartwells at Nova Southeastern 
University 
(954)-818-6494 
lissette.sheloush@compass-usa.com 

� 
Iris: Pizza Hut Manager 
(954) 801-7066 
 
Edwin Francisco: Manager of Yellow Beagle Handyman Services Inc  
(754) 264-4374 
 
Lucy Bird: Director of Religious Education at St.Maurice Catholic Church 
(954)-961-4358 
 
Nova Library Volunteer Email: novalibraryvolunteers@yahoo.com 
Nova Library Volunteer Phone Number: ​(954) 262-4600 
 
Aimee.Lowe: Head of Marine Biology classes and activities at St. Thomas 
Aquinas High School 
Email: aimee.lowe@aquinas-sta.org 
 
 
 

Employment Home Depot #6341 
5801 University Drive 
Davie, FL 33328 
November 10 2019-March 12 2020 
Roles: Customer service, cashier, garden work, stocking, carrying loads of 
merchandise. 
 
Pizza Hut  
2901 S University Dr, Davie, FL 33328 
June 20 2017-June 6 2019 
Roles: Customer service representative,answering calls, cooking, and food 
preparation. 
 
Chartwells 
Nova Southeastern University, ​3301 College Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 
33314 
Roles: Food service and cashier. 



September 2018-December 2018 
 
 
 
Yellow Beagle Handyman Services Inc: Assistant Handyman, 1 year 
Roles: Housekeeping, Moving Tools/ Materials, Plumbing and Welding 
 
 
Notable Volunteer Work:  
2019: I work with my mother as a home aid whenever the opportunity 
arises. It is quite the responsibility but I handle it well. 
 
Pre Vet Club 2018 volunteer work: Working at the Broward County Animal 
Shelter and Zoo Miami. 
 
 
 
 
  

Hobbies and Talents I enjoy practicing coding and I hope to use my knowledge of Javascript to 
gain a job in the tech field. I am self taught using apps such as Mimo and 
coding help forums in order to expand my knowledge in the field. 
 
My other  hobby is doing volunteer work, including the kind that involves 
customer service. I also enjoy getting involved in my community by 
attending extracurricular events. 
 
I enjoy this because I receive a deep sense of satisfaction from knowing 
that I have helped someone find what they need or otherwise make their 
life a little easier. 
 
I have 1 year of studying biology and performing lab work at Nova 
Southeastern University. 
 
 I am bilingual, speaking both English and Spanish fluently. One of my 
talents is that I am a quick visual learner and because of this my peers 
consider me a savvy person.  
I also feel a strong push to do a job beyond my abilities when I know that 
others depend on me. My employers often compliment my work ethic. 
 
Because of this I believe that I am a good candidate for employment. 

  

 
 

Customer service 



Customer tracking system 

Computer skills 

Order entry experience 

 
 


